The subject property is a parcel of BUMIPUTRA LOT of double storey semi-detached ready built factory bearing postal address of Lot No. 6, No. 6, Lorong RBF 
4-3, IZ 7A, KK Timur Kota Kinabalu Industrial Park, 88400 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.  

RESERVE PRICE: 
The subject property will be sold on an “as is where is basis” and subject to a reserve price of RM2,430,000.00 (RINGGIT MALAYSIA TWO MILLION FOUR 
HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND ONLY) and subject to the Conditions of Sale and by way of transfer which is subject to the approval being obtained by the 
Purchaser/Successful Bidder from the relevant authorities if any, including all terms, conditions, stipulations and covenants which were and may be imposed by the